P99000010628

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)		
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
	Office Use Onl	v		

P3.4

۰.



06/19/07--01047--003 **52.50

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

HPHUL AX 2010/12/01



GroundscapeS OF FLORIDA, INC. 804 Victoria Street, Brandon, Florida 33510 Phone: 813-689-2228 Fax: 813-651-3072

August 2, 2006

Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314 Attention: Brenda Tadlock, Senior Section Administrator

Dear Brenda,

In February 2005 we wrote to you after we had sent letters out to all of the other companies then using the name Groundscapes, and after we had received cancellations from the other companies, we sent the documents to you and we were sent a mark registration by the State of Florida as enclosed. In our letter to you in February, we had requested a name change to Groundscapes, Inc. to keep the problem of occurring again in the future. Please refer to the enclosed letter with attached documents.

Also enclosed you will find another cease and desist letter that we have sent to yet another company that apparently was able to get the name Groundscapes, Inc. in error through the Florida Department of Corporations.

I spoke to another staff official with the Department of Corporations today, and she advised that a letter was going out to the Groundscapes, Inc. located in Odessa asking them to change their name. I am sending this letter to you since you are the official that I had originally written to, in hopes that you will be able to refer me to the right area to resolve this matter for the future.

Please process this and advise what must we do to change our corporate name from Groundscapes of Florida, Inc. to Groundscapes, Inc. to keep the name safe from duplication in the future.

Thank you for your help.

Cordially,

90 . . ·

David M. Reel Groundscapes of Florida, Inc. Jun 20 07 03:19p

÷.



GroundscapeS OF FLORIDA, INC.

804 Victoria Street, Brandon, Florida 33510 Phone: 813-689-2228 Fax: 813-651-3072

November 14, 2006 Groundscapes, Inc. 13731 Fareham Road Odessa, Florida 33556

Attention: Eddie Fernandez

Dear Mr. Fernandez,

When I spoke to you on September 26, 2006 you told me that you were awaiting a check from KB Homes before cancelling your liability insurance. You told me that was the only reason that you had not already dropped the name of Groundscapes, Inc. as previously requested by us and by the State of Florida.

I have just spoken to you today on your cell phone and you have again assured me that you intend to drop the name Groundscapes, Inc. and to send the notification to the State of Florida. You further indicated that you would send me a letter this week to my fax 813-651-3072 acknowledging this, and I have agreed to suspend further action upon receipt of this letter for one month. Beyond that point, I will be forced to protect our interests as previously mentioned to you in the State of Florida letter of September 26, 2006 citing Florida Statute 607.0302 wherein we can sue to defend our corporate name.

We are willing to resolve this without legal fees at this point, and for that reason we have agreed to a one month delay in pursuing this further. I would like to suggest that you ask your attorney to see if a name change now from Groundscapes to Elite would protect you insurance wise and KB Home wise, as long as you let them know that you are changing the name, and your insurance coverage remains in effect.

Please send your letter to me this week.

Sincerely

Groundscapes of Florida, Inc

Jun 20 07 03:18p Groundscapes 813-6513072 Nov 19 2006 9:07PM elite designer landscapin eliteriter

р.1 Р-1

Elite Designer Landscaping, Inc.

13731 Fareham Road Odessa, FL 33556 813-818-1160

Fax: 813-651-3072 To whom it may concern:

à

Elite Designer Landscaping, Inc. is taking over Groundscapes, Inc. We are simply waiting to receive all outstanding invoices for Groundscapes, Inc. before we make the merge. Will advise when done. Also, we are no longer billing any future jobs under Groundscapes, Inc.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 813-453-9998.

Sincerely

Edward Fernändez Elite Designer Landscaping, Inc.

ATTN: BREENDA TROLOCK

·· --

All and a state of the state of

FAX COVER SHEET

١

p.3

GROUNDSCAPES OF FLORIDA, INC. 804 Victoria Street Brandon, Florida 33510

 Phone number
 813-689-2228

 Fex number
 813-651-3072

SEND TO Company name	From	
ELITE DESIGNER 4 5	DAVID REEL	
Attention EDWARD FEIZNANDEZ	Dere 11/20/2006	
Office location	Office location	
Fex number 818-1164	Phone number	
	comment Please review P For your information	
Total pages, including cover.		
COMMENTS		
TO ELITE, THOUGH THE	WORDING IGNT VERY	NDSCAPES
CLEAR IN SUCE THAT THE STATE OF FLORIDA	THE FORM SENT TO YOU GY TERMINATING THE USE OF THE	
NAME GROUNDSCAPES IN FAX THAT TO US AS WELL OF COREDORATIONS STATE	AS WHAT YOU SEND TO THE DI OF FLOCIDA. THE STATE NEED	EASE VISION DS FLICT
OE_NAMES		
	<u>Janks</u>	
	and dreed	
		-

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

Amendment Section

P.O. Box 6327

Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32314

1.1.14.11.1

NAME OF CORPORATION:	GROUNDSCAPTES	OF FLORIDA.	INC	
	(
DOCUMENT NUMBER:	P99000010628			

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	DAVID 1	M. REEL		
	(Name	of Contact Person)		
	GIZOUNDSCAPE:	5 OF FLORZIDA, I rm/Company)	<u>~~</u>	
	804 VICTORI	A STREET		
		(Address)		
	BIZANDON, FL.	33510		
	(City/ S	State and Zip Code)		
For further inform	ation concerning this matter,	please call:		
DAVID M. REEL			at (
(เพลก	e of Contact Person)	(Area Code & Dayun	te relephone Number)	
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amount:		,	
□\$35 Filing Fee	Status Certificate of Status	State of the second sec	Status Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)	
Mailing A	ddress	Street Address		

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Amendment to **Articles of Incorporation** of

21 NUL 70

PM 1:03

GROUNDSCAPES OF FLOREDA, INC (Name of corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

P99000010628

(Document number of corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

NEW CORPORATE NAME (if changing):

N/A

GTONDSCAPES INC. (Must contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co.") (A professional corporation must contain the word "chartered", "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A.")

AMENDMENTS ADOPTED- (OTHER THAN NAME CHANGE) Indicate Article Number(s) and/or Article Title(s) being amended, added or deleted: (BE SPECIFIC)

(Attach additional pages if necessary)

If an amendment provides for exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indicate N/A)

(continued)

The date of each amendment(s) adoption: _____ AUGUST 2, 2006

Effective date if applicable:

(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)

Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)

The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.

The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):

"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by

(voting group)

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

Signature

(By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

RACHEL REEL

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

PRESIDENT

(Title of person signing)

FILING FEE: \$35